
instruction package

Pendant
“zebra”



2/8www.create-your-style.com

instrucTion package 
pendant “Zebra”

STEP 1

Swarovski Elements Supplies & Tools

Article	 Product Group	 Article No.	 Amount  	 Size	 Color	 Color Code

	 Pendants		  6620	 1 pc.	 20 mm	M arbled Black	 653

	 Pendants		  6620	 1 pc.	 40 mm	 Crystal Zebra Print	 001 T0101A

Supplies

Chain, black, 5 cm 
1x Jump ring, black,  4 mm
1x Jump ring, black,  6 mm
Leather cord, black,  1.5 mm, 2.1 m

Tools

Flat nose pliers 
Scissors 
Side cutter

Level of design: Intermediate

Have also a look at the text instruction at the last page!

Knotting

Wiring

Article Quantity Color codeColorSize

20 mm

40 mm

4 mm

6 mm

1.5 mm

1

1

5 cm

1

1

2.1 m

6620

6620

Supplies

Chain

Jump ring 

Jump ring

Leather cord

Tools

Flat nose pliers

Scissors

Side cutter

Marbled Black

Crystal Zebra Print

Black

Black

Black

Black

Step 1

160 cm

95 cm
50 cm

653

001 T0101A

1.5 mm
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STEP 2

15 cm

80 cm
Step 2
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4 cm
5 cm

1

30 cm

Step 3

Step 4

50 cm

20 cm

1

Repeat

1.5 mm

STEP 3

STEP 4

Repeat
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2

1

1

2
2

Step 5

5 cm

STEP 5
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Step 6
STEP 6
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Step 6
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Step 1:	�C ut 160 cm of leather cord, slide one Swarovski Pendant article 6620 40 mm Crystal Zebra onto it. Adjust the 
pendant so that one end of the cord is 95 cm and the other end is 50 cm long. Tie a knot is the cord as shown.

Step 2:	�S lide the longer end (95 cm) through the front hole of the Pendant towards the back making a loop of 80 cm 
at the top and the remaining 15 cm will be behind the Pendant. Hold the 15 cm end with your fingers and start 
wrapping the 50 cm cord end tightly around the knot and the Pendant as shown in the illustrations.

Step 3:	�T ie a knot behind the Pendant with the two remaining thread ends. Cut them off to the lengths of 4 cm and 
5 cm.

Step 4:	�C ut a 50 cm cord and slide one Swarovski Pendant article 6620 20 mm Marbled Black onto it. The Pendant 
should be placed in such a way that 30 cm of cord end is on the front side and 20 cm of cored is on the back 
side. Make a loop using the 20 cm cord end at the back side of the Pendant. Hold this end with your fingers 
and start wrapping the longer end (30 cm) around the Pendant and the loop. Tie a knot using both thread ends 
at the back of the Pendant. Cut them off at different lengths as shown in the illustrations.

Step 5:	�C ut a 5 cm chain and attach it in the cord loop from the Pendant made in step 4 using a 6 mm jump ring.
	
Step 6:	�A ttach the smaller Pendant with the chain into the cord of the bigger Pendant using a 4mm jump ring as 

shown.
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